
 
August 31, 2022 

2023 
 

GREATER BEMIDJI AREA 
 

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING / PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULE 
 
The following reflects the schedule of dates, which are to be met when an application 
requiring a Public Hearing is submitted for Planning Department review.  If you have 
questions, please contact the Planning Department at 218-759-3579. 
 

 APPLICATION CUTOFF 
DATE 

(Last business day of 
previous month unless 

noted otherwise) 

 
NOTICE 

TO 
PAPER* 

 

 
 

NOTICE 
PUBLISHED 

 
JOINT 

PLANNING 
COMMISSION 

MEETING 

 
JOINT 

PLANNING 
BOARD 

MEETING 

JANUARY Friday, Dec. 30, 2022 1/10 1/14 1/26 2/8 

FEBRUARY Tuesday, January 31 2/7 2/11 2/23 3/8 

MARCH Tuesday, February 28 3/7 3/11 3/23 4/12 

APRIL Friday, March 31 4/11 4/15 4/27 5/10 

MAY Friday, April 28 5/9 5/13 5/25 6/14 

JUNE Wednesday, May 31 6/6 6/10 6/22 7/12 

JULY Friday, June 30 7/11 7/15 7/27 8/9 

AUGUST Monday, July 31 8/8 8/12 8/24 9/13 

SEPTEMBER Thursday, August 31 9/12 9/16 9/28 10/11 

OCTOBER Friday, September 29 10/10 10/14 10/26 11/8 

NOVEMBER Monday, October 30 10/31 11/4 11/16 12/13 

DECEMBER Thursday, November 30 12/5 12/9 12/21 1/10/2024 

 
 *Notice to newspaper no later than Tuesday at 4:00 PM for Saturday Publication. 
 
GENERALLY: 

- The Joint Planning Commission meets on the fourth Thursday of each month at 6:00 pm.** 
- The Joint Planning Board meets on the second Wednesday of each month at 6:00 pm.** 
- **All meetings held during summer months (June, July & August) will be at 5:00 pm. 
- All meetings will be held in the Bemidji City Council Chambers at 317 4th Street N.W. 

 
PLEASE NOTE:  ALL MEETINGS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 

 
*** LGU Meeting Dates: To Be Determined 


